You

What the world thinks
YouGov / People's Vote Survey Results

Sample Size: 1153 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 14th - 15th November 2018

Vote in 2017 | Vote in EU Ref Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | " | Remain | Leave | Male | Female [ 18-24| 25-49| 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | RESt Of | Midlands 1o 1 Scotiand
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample|1153|380358] 64 | 439 | 473 [557| 595 | 129 ] 491 | 272 [260]| 658 | 494 | 143 384 248 279 99

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
If there were a referendum today on whether or not the UK
should remain a member of the EU, how would you vote?
Remain a member of the EU 46 | 27 66 78 89 8 46 47 71 50 44 30| 52 39 46 43 43 50 55
Leavethe EU 40 | 67 25 18 6 85 | 42 38 12 30 48 60| 38 42 35 42 43 37 35
Would not vote 7 1 1 0 1 2 7 7 10 10 3 3 5 10 9 7 6 7 6
Don’t know 7 4 7 4 5 4 5 9 7 10 4 6 6 9 10 8 8 5 4
[EXCLUDING WOULD NOT VOTE AND DON'T KNOW]
Remain a member ofthe EU 54 | 29 72 81 94 9 52 55 85 62 48 33| 58 48 57 50 50 57 61
Leavethe EU 46 | 71 28 19 6 91 48 45 15 38 52 67| 42 52 43 50 50 43 39
The next question will show you some different comments
that have been made by various people about Brexit. To what
extent do you agree or disagree with each statement?
Brexit will fundamentally impact the lives of everyone in this
country
Strongly agree 39 | 28 51 60 62 21 | 38 40 42 39 40 36| 44 32 38 37 39 40 43
Tendtoagree 33 | 46 27 34 27 43 | 32 35 25 33 30 41| 32 35 25 33 38 34 35
TOTALAGREE 72 74 78 94 89 64 70 75 67 72 70 77 76 67 63 70 7 74 78
Tend to disagree 12 | 15 9 4 3 20 15 9 21 7 16 10| 11 12 14 15 11 9 7
Strongly disagree 3 3 3 0 1 5 5 1 1 2 4 3 3 2 5 2 1 4 1
TOTAL DISAGREE 15 18 12 4 4 25 20 10 22 9 20 13 14 14 19 17 12 13 8
Dontknow 14 | 7 10 2| 7 12|11 16 |11 19 9 10| 10 18| 18 13 11 13 14
Many of the promises made by politicians in favour of leaving
the EU have been broken
Strongly agree 41 | 30 54 66 65 25 | 43 38 38 43 45 33| 45 35 41 41 40 37 49
Tendtoagree 29 | 36 25 21 22 32 | 26 31 35 25 26 35| 28 29 28 26 29 33 30
TOTAL AGREE 70 66 79 87 87 57 69 69 73 68 71 68 73 64 69 67 69 70 79
Tend to disagree 10 | 19 3 4 2 20 | 12 8 7 6 16 14| 9 11 9 11 14 7 8
Strongly disagree 3 5 1 2 1 5 5 1 3 1 3 4 3 2 0 3 2 4 1
TOTAL DISAGREE 13 24 4 6 S 25 17 9 10 7 19 18 12 13 9 14 16 11 9
Dontknow 18 |11 16 7 | 10 19 |14 21 |17 25 10 13| 14 22| 23 18 16 19 12
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It is likely that Britain will get a good deal with the EU
Strongly agree 2 3 2 1 2 3 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 1 0
Tendto agree 10 | 13 7 7 6 15 10 10 9 8 13 11 8 12 11 12 8 10 7
TOTAL AGREE 12 16 9 8 8 18 12 12 12 10 15 13 10 14 13 14 12 11 7
Tend to disagree 33 | 39 33 37 34 37 | 33 33 35 32 34 34| 3 31 34 30 37 33 36
Strongly disagree 33 | 27 42 45 45 25 | 35 31 27 33 35 33| 3 31 26 35 30 37 34
TOTAL DISAGREE 66 66 75 82 79 62 68 64 62 65 69 67 70 62 60 65 67 70 70
Dontknow 22 |17 16 9 | 14 20|20 24 |27 25 15 20| 20 25| 27 22 20 19 23
If we get a bad deal, it will mainly be the UK Government’s
fault
Strongly agree 35 | 25 49 46 42 33 | 42 28 31 34 40 33| 35 34 31 33 39 33 40
Tend to agree 27 | 27 28 26 25 30 | 25 30 37 26 25 28| 28 26 28 25 28 31 25
TOTAL AGREE 62 52 77 72 67 63 67 58 68 60 65 61 63 60 59 58 67 64 65
Tend to disagree 17 | 25 10 17 18 19 14 19 11 16 18 20| 16 17 16 19 15 17 9
Strongly disagree 7 | 14 3 3 4 11 | 10 5 3 6 10 9 8 6 7 9 7 5 8
TOTAL DISAGREE 24 39 13 20 22 30 24 24 14 22 28 29 24 23 23 28 22 22 17
Dontknow 14 | 8 10 8 | 11 7 |10 18 |18 19 8 10| 12 17| 18 14 11 13 18
The process of leaving the EU so far has been a mess
Strongly agree 58 | 51 71 69 71 51 60 55 57 57 60 57| 59 56 54 60 54 57 65
Tendto agree 27 | 38 19 26 20 35 | 23 31 19 26 30 30| 27 28 26 26 30 29 22
TOTAL AGREE 85 89 90 95 91 86 83 86 76 83 90 87 86 84 80 86 84 86 87
Tend to disagree 5 7 3 2 3 8 5 5 6 4 6 6 4 6 3 6 6 6 2
Strongly disagree 2 2 1 1 1 2 3 1 5 1 2 2 3 1 6 1 1 1 4
TOTAL DISAGREE 7 9 4 3 4 10 8 6 11 5 8 8 7 7 9 7 7 7 6
Don'tknow 8 | 2 6 1| 5 5|17 9 |14 12 2 4|7 10] 10 8 8 8 6
From what you have seen or heard about the government’s
proposed Brexit deal, if it gets implemented, do you think...
Britain’s economy will be stronger, weaker or about the same?
Stronger 11 | 21 6 3 2 23 14 9 7 7 13 19| 12 11 9 14 13 8 9
Weaker 47 | 34 63 67 75 25 | 49 47 56 51 45 39| 51 43 46 45 44 53 50
About the same 22 | 30 15 19 11 32 22 22 15 21 23 27| 20 26 25 21 23 23 20
Don'tknow 19 | 14 16 11 12 20 15 23 22 20 18 16| 18 21 21 20 19 16 21
The standard of living of you and your family will improve, get
worse or stay about the same?
Improve 6 12 2 5 1 14 8 5 2 5 8 9 6 6 5 8 8 5 2
Getworse 39 | 25 56 51 61 22 38 40 31 42 43 34| 42 35 33 37 41 42 45
About the same 37 | 53 29 27 24 50 | 40 35 41 33 38 44| 35 40 43 39 34 36 34
Don't know 17 | 11 13 17 14 14 14 20 26 20 11 13| 16 18 19 16 16 17 20
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The NHS will improve, get worse or stay about the same?
Improve 14 | 26 9 6 5 29 17 12 12 11 15 21| 13 16 16 16 16 13 7
Getworse 40 | 23 55 58 62 20 38 41 47 42 40 31| 43 35 31 37 43 41 50
Aboutthe same 29 | 39 22 25 20 35 | 32 26 22 25 34 34| 29 29 34 28 28 29 24
Don'tknow 17 | 12 15 11 13 16 14 20 19 22 11 14| 16 19 20 18 13 17 19
The taxes paid by people like you will go up, go down or stay
about the same?
Goup 43 | 36 53 53 59 29 45 41 42 44 46 40| 44 42 37 37 49 48 47
Godown 4 4 2 2 2 4 5 2 9 3 3 3 4 3 8 4 4 2 0
Aboutthe same 30 | 44 24 24 19 47 | 32 28 19 26 34 40| 30 31 28 34 29 29 28
Don'tknow 23 | 16 21 21 20 20 17 28 30 27 18 17| 23 23 27 25 18 22 24
Today’s children will end up better off or worse off than their
parents’ generation, or end up about the same?
Betteroff 15 | 31 7 6 3 31 18 12 12 11 17 24| 14 17 11 18 17 13 11
Worse off 46 | 28 64 68 72 23 46 a7 50 48 48 40| 48 44 45 44 46 50 49
About the same 18 | 26 10 12 9 26 21 15 16 17 18 20| 17 19 19 19 19 14 19
Don'tknow 21 | 15 19 13 16 20 15 26 22 24 18 17| 21 20 24 19 18 24 22
It will give Britain more or less control over its future?
More control 36 | 57 25 19 20 59 | 39 34 29 30 42 46| 36 36 33 38 38 37 29
Less control 29 | 20 39 39 43 17 | 28 29 32 29 28 29| 31 25 25 26 34 29 32
About the same 15 | 12 16 25 20 9 18 12 14 18 15 10| 14 16 15 14 13 15 20
Don'tknow 20 | 11 19 17 18 15 15 24 25 24 15 16| 18 22 27 21 15 19 19
Here are some things that different people have said about the
government’s deal. How much do you agree or disagree that
each statement accurately describes this deal?
“What is now being proposed won’t be anything like what was
promised two years ago”
Strongly agree 40 | 36 51 57 55 33 | 45 35 41 39 42 38| 43 36 43 39 36 43 43
Tendtoagree 35 | 43 29 27 30 40 | 32 38 28 33 35 41| 32 38 28 35 40 34 33
TOTALAGREE 75 79 80 84 85 73 17 73 69 72 77 79 75 74 71 74 76 77 76
Tend to disagree 6 7 3 10 2 8 7 5 12 4 6 6 7 4 7 5 6 6 5
Strongly disagree 1 2 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0
TOTAL DISAGREE 7 9 4 10 S 9 9 5 12 4 8 7 8 4 8 6 7 7 5
Dontknow 19 |13 16 7 | 11 18|15 22 |19 23 15 13| 16 22| 21 20 17 17 18
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“We will take back control of our borders our laws and our
money - while protecting jobs, security and the integrity of our
United Kingdom”
Strongly agree
Tend to agree
TOTAL AGREE
Tend to disagree
Strongly disagree
TOTAL DISAGREE
Don’t know
The deal “is the way to leave the EU with minimal economic
damage but still fulfil the objective of leaving it”
Strongly agree
Tend to agree
TOTAL AGREE
Tend to disagree
Strongly disagree
TOTAL DISAGREE
Don’t know
“Brexit is turning into a disaster for our businesses, our
public services and the future of young people. Already, it
means we have less money to spend on real priorities”
Strongly agree
Tend to agree
TOTAL AGREE
Tend to disagree
Strongly disagree
TOTAL DISAGREE
Don’t know

Vote in 2017 | Vote in EU Ref Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24| 25.49 | 50-64 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOf [ MidiandS T f oo | o otiand
Dem South | Wales
1153[380[358| 64 | 439 [ 473 [557| 595 [129[ 401 [272]260] 658 [ 494 | 143 | 384 | 248 [279 [ 99
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
9|13 6 2| 2 17|12 7 |13 6 11 11| 8 10| 10 10 8 9 6
20|13 13 12| 11 35|20 21 [11 17 23 31| 20 22| 23 22 25 18 11
30 47 19 14 13 52 31 28 24 23 34 42 28 32 33 32 33 271 17
28|26 29 40| 35 18|27 28 |42 27 25 24| 29 25| 25 26 22 34 30
22|12 35 34| 30 13|24 20 |11 24 27 19| 25 18| 22 21 24 21 29
50 38 64 74 74 31 51 48 53 51 52 43 54 43 47 47 46 55 59
20|14 17 12| 13 18|17 24 |23 26 14 16| 18 24| 20 21 21 18 24
6|8 7 1| 3 wu|7 5|5 4 9 7|5 8 7 5 7 7 5
26 |36 22 32| 23 34|26 27 [23 25 23 33|30 21| 27 28 27 25 22
32 44 29 33 26 45 33 32 28 29 32 40 35 29 34 33 34 32 27
21|23 19 20| 26 19 |21 21 |14 19 24 26|21 22| 16 20 21 2 33
16|14 22 15| 20 15|21 12 |15 14 21 17| 19 13| 17 17 17 14 18
37 37 41 44 47 34 42 33 29 33 45 43 40 35 33 37 38 36 51
30|18 29 23| 27 22|25 34 |44 37 23 17| 26 36| 32 31 28 32 22
32|17 49 83| 57 12 |3 30 |45 32 32 27|38 25| 33 28 34 3 34
21|23 22 15| 24 18 [19 22 |18 22 18 22| 20 21| 22 20 22 18 28
53 40 71 68 81 30 54 52 63 54 50 49 58 46 55 48 56 54 62
17|31 7 15| 6 32|18 15 | 7 13 20 25|14 20| 13 19 19 16 9
7 |12 4 2 1 15|10 4 |5 4 10 10/ 8 6 4 9 6 7 9
24 43 11 17 7 47 28 19 12 17 30 35 22 26 17 28 25 23 18
23|17 18 14| 12 23|17 28 |25 28 19 16| 20 27| 27 24 19 24 21
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Would you support or oppose a public vote on whether to
accept the deal?
Strongly support
Tend to support
TOTAL SUPPORT
Tend to oppose
Strongly oppose
TOTAL OPPOSE
Don’t know

[EXCLUDING DON'T KNOW]
Strongly support

Tend to support
TOTAL SUPPORT
Tend to oppose
Strongly oppose
TOTAL OPPOSE

From what you have heard about the deal so far, do you think
MPs should...?
Vote for the deal agreed by the government
Vote against the deal agreed by the government
Don’t know

[EXCLUDING DON'T KNOW]
Vote for the deal agreed by the government

Vote against the deal agreed by the government

Vote in 2017 | Vote in EU Ref Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | - | Remain | Leave | Male | Female [ 18-24| 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | REStOF [ MidlandS T f o | goohiang
Dem South Wales
1153[380[358] 64 | 439 | 473 [ 557 595 | 129|491 [ 272 [260] 658 | 494 | 143 | 384 | 248 | 279 | 99
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
31|18 46 55| 54 13|33 30 |48 31 32 23|33 28| 38 29 29 32 40
17|17 17 17| 17 18|16 18 | 13 18 15 19| 17 17| 14 16 21 16 16
48 35 63 72 71 31 49 48 61 49 47 42 50 45 48 45 50 48 56
1422 10 14| 12 20|13 15 |10 13 15 16| 15 13| 12 16 14 15 7
20|34 13 7| 8 35|26 15 [15 13 26 31| 22 18| 19 20 21 22 18
34 56 23 21 19 55 39 30 25 26 41 47 37 31 31 36 35 37 25
17| 9 14 7| 10 14|13 22 |15 24 12 12| 13 23| 21 18 16 15 19
38|20 53 59| 61 15 |38 38 |56 41 37 26| 38 37| 43 36 34 38 50
20|18 20 18| 18 21 (18 24 [ 15 24 17 21| 19 23| 18 20 25 19 20
59 38 73 77 79 36 56 62 71 65 54 47 57 60 61 56 59 57 70
17|24 12 15| 12 23|15 19 |12 18 17 18] 17 17| 16 20 16 17 8
25|37 15 8| 9 41|30 19 |17 17 29 35| 25 23| 24 25 25 25 22
42 61 27 23 21 64 45 38 29 35 46 53 42 40 40 45 41 42 30
21|34 14 23| 18 28|21 20 |13 15 25 29| 21 20| 17 23 25 19 12
35|30 45 40| 42 32|43 28 |39 31 36 39|36 34| 37 33 35 35 40
44 |36 40 37| 39 40 |37 52 |49 53 39 31| 43 46 | 46 44 40 46 48
37|53 24 37| 30 47 |33 42 |24 33 41 43|37 36| 31 41 41 3B 22
63 |47 76 63| 70 53 |67 58 |76 67 59 57| 63 64| 69 59 59 65 78
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And if MPs do vote against the deal, the UK may have to
choose whether to remain in the EU, or leave the EU without a
deal.
In those circumstances, would you then support or oppose a
public vote on whether to leave without a deal, or stay in the
European Union?
Strongly support
Tend to support
TOTAL SUPPORT
Tend to oppose
Strongly oppose
TOTAL OPPOSE
Don’t know

[EXCLUDING DON'T KNOW]
Strongly support
Tend to support
TOTAL SUPPORT
Tend to oppose
Strongly oppose
TOTAL OPPOSE

If there were such a referendum, how would you vote?
To stay in the EU
To leave the EU without a deal
Don’t know

[EXCLUDING DON'T KNOW]
To stay in the EU

To leave the EU without a deal
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Vote in 2017 | Vote in EU Ref Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | - | Remain | Leave | Male | Female [ 18-24| 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | REStOF [ MidlandS T f o | goohiang
Dem South Wales
1153[380[358] 64 | 439 | 473 [ 557 595 | 129|491 [ 272 [260] 658 | 494 | 143 | 384 | 248 | 279 | 99
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
34|21 50 58| 58 14 |35 32 |45 31 39 28|38 28| 33 32 32 3B 41
17|19 16 16| 17 17 [14 19 [16 16 15 20| 18 16| 18 14 20 18 14
51 40 66 74 75 31 49 51 61 47 54 48 56 44 51 46 52 53 55
11|16 6 14| 8 16|11 11 |10 120 10 15| 10 13| 9 14 10 10 8
173 10 4| 4 3|23 13 |4 13 24 26|18 17| 14 19 17 18 16
28 49 16 18 12 52 34 24 14 23 34 41 28 30 23 33 27 28 24
20|11 18 7| 18 17|17 24 |25 20 13 11| 17 25| 26 20 20 19 21
43|24 61 63| 67 17 |42 43 |60 44 44 31| 46 3| 45 M 41 43 51
21 |21 20 17| 19 21 (17 25 |22 23 17 23| 21 22| 24 18 25 23 18
64 45 8. 8 8 38 60 68 8L 67 62 54 67 59 69 58 66 66 69
14|18 8 15| o 19|13 15 |13 14 11 17| 12 17| 12 18 13 12 10
22|37 12 5| 5 43|27 17 [ 5 19 27 20| 21 23| 19 24 21 2 21
3 55 19 20 14 63 40 32 19 33 38 46 33 41 31 42 34 34 31
46 |27 67 74| 87 9 |46 47 | 71 50 44 29| 51 40| 47 44 45 51 47
37|64 20 15| 6 77 |4 33 | 8 27 47 59|35 40| 31 38 39 3% 37
179 12 10] 8 14|13 21 [21 23 9 12| 14 21| 22 18 16 14 16
56 |29 76 83| 94 10 |53 59 | 90 65 49 34| 60 50| 60 53 53 59 56
44|71 24 17| 6 90|47 41 |10 35 51 e6| 40 50| 40 47 47 41 44
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